

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 904/2025

Babu Singh

..... appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. K.S.Johal Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal Advocate

UOI and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishan Dadeechi CGSC.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A.CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

Admit.

Post-admission notice is waived by Mr. Eishan Dadeechi, learned
CGSC on behalf of the respondents CGSC.

List the matter for final hearing on 14.07.2025.

The respondents shall keep the record of the General Court
Martial available for perusal of the Court. A scanned copy of the record shall
also be requisitioned from the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench
Srinagar at Jammu.

**(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
CHIEF JUSTICE (A)**

JAMMU
15.04.2025
Sanjeev