

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 904/2025

Babu Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.07.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks some time to file response. May do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List for final hearing on 14.08.2025.

Record of General Court Martial (GCM) proceedings be also kept available on the next date of hearing.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
14.07.2025