

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. WP(C) No. 904/2025

Babu Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Adv.

vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
20.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents, with reference to the order dated April 15, 2025, submits that he has not been furnished the relevant records.
2. He prays for a short accommodation.
3. Adjourned to 30.12.2025.
4. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
20.11.2025
Rakesh**