

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 904/2025

Babu Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in terms of the order dated 20.11.2025, relevant record is available with him.
2. Same be kept available on the next date of hearing also.
3. List on 12.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI
30.12.2025